

Corporate Communications Department

Media Release

For Immediate Release

24 February 2022

Adjustment of Chong Hing Bank Branch Service Arrangements on Saturday

Chong Hing Bank announced that, in light of the latest COVID-19 situation, with effect from 26 February 2022 (Saturday), the following 6 branches will provide services on Saturday, while other branches will be temporarily closed on Saturday until further notice, in order to safeguard the health and safety of the Bank's customers and staff members.

District	Branch	Branch Address	Branch
	Name		Telephone
HK Island	Hong Kong	Chong Hing Bank Centre, 24 Des Voeux Rd.	(852) 3768 1111
	Main Branch	Central, HK	
	Wan Chai	265-267 Hennessy Rd., Wanchai, HK	(852) 3768 6350
	Branch		
Kowloon	Tsim Sha	16 Granville Rd., Tsim Sha Tsui, Kln	(852) 3768 6240
	Tsui Branch		
	Mong Kok	Shop No.2 of G/F & Whole of Upper Ground	(852) 3768 0001
	Branch	Floor, Ginza Square, No.567 Nathan Road, Kln	
New	Tsuen Wan	298 Sha Tsui Rd., Tsuen Wan, N.T.	(852) 3768 6440
Territories	Branch		
	Yuen Long	99-109 Castle Peak Rd., Yuen Long, N.T.	(852) 3768 6230
	Branch		

The current business hours of Chong Hing Bank's branches in Hong Kong are: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm Monday to Friday, and 9:00 am to 12:00 noon on Saturday.

Customers who would like to use the Bank's Safe Deposit Box services on Saturday may call the branches from Monday to Friday for appointment.

Customers are also advised to use Chong Hing "Mobile Banking", "Internet Banking" or "Phone Banking" to carry out banking transactions. For details, please visit www.chbank.com or contact the Bank's branch staff.

- End -

For media enquiries, please contact: Ms Edith Chan Corporate Communications Department Chong Hing Bank

Tel: (852) 3768 1177

Email: edithchan@chbank.com